



STATE OF CALIFORNIA GAVIN NEWSOM, Governor

> LYNNE ASHBECK Chair MARA MADRIGAL-WEISS Vice Chair TOBY EWING Executive Director

## Mental Health Services Oversight and Accountability Commission August 27, 2020

## Notice of Intent to Award

After completing the review of all applications submitted in response to the EPI Plus Request for Applications (RFA) RFA EPI Plus-001, the Mental Health Services Oversight and Accountability Commission (MHSOAC) has selected and hereby intends to award contracts to:

Kern County Behavioral Health

Lake County Behavioral Health

San Francisco County Behavioral Health

Santa Barbara County Behavioral Health

Sonoma County Behavioral Health

This Notice of Intent to Award is posted on the MHSOAC website (www.mhsoac.ca.gov) for five (5) working days, from August 27, 2020 through September 3, 2020.